UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 2)*

FGL Holdings

(Name of Issuer)

Ordinary Shares (Title of Class of Securities)

G3402M 102 (CUSIP Number)

William P. Foley, II Sterling House 16 Wesley Street Hamilton HM CX, Bermuda (800) 445-6758

Copy to:

Michael L. Gravelle 601 Riverside Avenue Jacksonville, FL 32204 Attention: General Counsel (904) 854-8100

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

June 1, 2020

(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of $\S\S240.13d-1(e)$, 240.13d-1(g), check the following box. \square

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See § 240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act.

CUSIP	CUSIP No. G3402M 102					
1	1 NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS					
	William P. Foley, II					
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP					
	(a) ⊠ (b) □					
3	SEC USE C	ONLY				
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS					
	AF					
5	CHECK BO	OX IF DI	SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e) \Box			
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION					
	United State	es of Amer	rica			
NU	JMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER			
	SHARES		0			
	BENEFICIALLY		SHARED VOTING POWER			
OWNED BY			0			
EACH		9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
REPORTING		10	0			
]	PERSON		SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	WITH		0			
	+					
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON					
	0					
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES \square					
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)					
	0%					
14.						
	IN					

CUSIP	No. G3402M 1	02					
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS						
	BilCar, LLC						
2	CHECK T	HE APPF	ROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP				
	(a) ⊠ (b) □						
3	SEC USE ONLY						
_							
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS						
	WC						
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e) \Box						
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION						
U	Delaware						
NU	NUMBER OF		SOLE VOTING POWER				
	SHARES		0				
BEN	BENEFICIALLY		SHARED VOTING POWER				
OWNED BY			0				
	EACH		SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER				
RE	REPORTING		0				
1	PERSON	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER				
	WITH		0				
44	ACCREC	AFFE ARE	NAME DENTELICIAL LY OVATED BY FACIL DEDODETING DEDOON				
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON						
12	0 CHECK DOV IE THE ACCRECATE AMOUNT IN DOW (41) EVOLUDES CERTAIN SHARES □						
13	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES						
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 0%						
14.	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON						
***	00						

END OF COVER PAGES

ITEM 1. SECURITY AND ISSUER

This statement amends and supplements the Statement on Schedule 13D, filed on November 29, 2017 with the Securities and Exchange Commission by William P. Foley, II and BilCar, LLC ("BilCar") (collectively, the "Reporting Persons") in connection with their beneficial ownership of the ordinary shares, par value \$0.0001 per share (the "Ordinary Shares"), of FGL Holdings (f/k/a CF Corporation) (NYSE:FG) (the "Issuer"), as amended by Amendment No. 1 on February 7, 2020 (collectively, the "Schedule 13D"). Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in Schedule 13D.

ITEM 4. PURPOSE OF THE TRANSACTION

The response set forth in Item 4 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and supplemented by adding the following information:

On June 1, 2020 (the "Effective Time"), Fidelity National Financial, Inc. (NYSE: FNF) completed the acquisition of the Issuer pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of February 7, 2020, by and among FNF, the Issuer, F I Corp., a Cayman Islands exempted company ("Merger Sub I") and F II Corp., a Cayman Islands exempted company ("Merger Sub II" and, together with Merger Sub I, "Merger Subs"), as amended by the First Amendment to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of April 24, 2020, by and among FNF, F I Corp., F II Corp. and the Issuer (the Agreement and Plan of Merger, as amended, the "Merger Agreement"). Pursuant to the terms of the Merger Agreement, Merger Sub I merged with and into the Issuer (the "Second Merger") with the Issuer surviving the First Merger (the "Surviving Company"), and the Surviving Company then merged with and into Merger Sub II (the "Second Merger" and, together with the First Merger, the "Mergers"), with Merger Sub II surviving the Second Merger as a wholly owned subsidiary of FNF. Each Ordinary Share (other than (i) shares owned by the Issuer and any of its subsidiaries or FNF and any of its subsidiaries and (ii) shares in respect of which dissenters rights have been properly exercised and perfected under Cayman law) was converted into the right to receive (i) \$12.50 in cash or (ii) 0.2558 shares of common stock of FNF (the "Merger Consideration"). The Mergers were effective on June 1, 2020.

Upon the closing of the Mergers, the Issuer's Ordinary Shares, which previously traded under the ticker symbol "FG" on the New York Stock Exchange (the "NYSE"), ceased trading on, and were delisted from, the NYSE.

As a result of the Merger, the Reporting Persons disposed of all Ordinary Shares beneficially owned by them and received in exchange therefor the right to receive the Merger Consideration.

ITEM 5. INTEREST OF SECURITIES OF THE ISSUER.

Item 5 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated as follows:

- (a) (b) Effective June 1, 2020, as a result of the Mergers, each Ordinary Share owned by the Reporting Persons was converted into the right to receive allocations of the Merger Consideration. Accordingly, the Reporting Persons no longer beneficially own any Ordinary Shares of the Issuer.
- (c) Except as described in Item 4 above, no Reporting Person nor, to the knowledge of the Reporting Persons, any executive officer, or Director or Manager (as applicable) of the Reporting Persons, effected any transaction in the Issuer's securities during the past 60 days.

ITEM 6. CONTRACTS, ARRANGEMENTS, UNDERSTANDINGS OR RELATIONSHIPS WITH RESPECT TO SECURITIES OF THE ISSUER.

Item 6 is hereby amended to add the following:

As a result of the consummation of the Mergers, the Voting Agreement terminated in accordance with its terms effective as of the Effective Time.

ITEM 7. MATERIAL TO BE FILED AS EXHIBITS

Exhibit No.	Description					
<u>1</u>	Joint Filing Agreement by and among the Reporting Persons (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 11 of the Schedule 13D filed by					
	William P. Foley, II on November 29, 2017) (File No. 005-89522).					
	-3-					

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of his or its knowledge and belief, eac is true, complete and correct.	h of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement
Dated: June 1, 2020	
/s/ William P. Foley, II	
William P. Foley, II	

BILCAR, LLC

/s/ William P. Foley, II William P. Foley, II Manager